Title

BGS Central

Administrative Director

Curriculum Coordinator

Registrar

Admissions Coordinator

Assoc. Director for T32 Proposal Development
Career Development Coordinator

Business Administrator

Director/PSOM Assoc Dean Grad
Assistant to Dr. Jordan-Sciutto
Dir. of Training Support/Career Dev

Dir. of Curriculum

Finance (reports to PSOM Finance)
Director of Financial Operations

Payroll Manager

Financial Coordinator

Grants & Fellowships Manager

Coordinator - Student Accounts (Tuition, Fees)

Combined Degree Programs
Associate Dean, MD-PhD Programs
Assistant to Dr. Brass

Director of Administration
Coordinator

Associate Director

Associate Director

Director, VMD-PhD

Coordinator, VMD-PhD

Research Trainee Affairs
Assistant Dean
Director of Finance & Grants Management

Progam Coordinator, Postbac/Postdoc Training Programs

Program Coordinator, Recruitment & SUIP

BGS Contact Information

Name
MAIN NUMBER

Judy Jackson
Colleen Dunn
Kyle Brown

Catlin Herb
Gabby Ostapovich
Candace Cain
Regina Medlock

Dr. Kelly Jordan-Sciutto
Amandalee Rivera

Dr. Steve DiNardo

Dr. Kurt Engleka

Jill Baxter

Carol Reich
Jennifer Lu
Marianne Altland
Sherita Blair

Dr. Lawrence Brass
Hope Charney
Maggie Krall

Molly Nochimson
ChiChi Nwadiogbu
Carina Myers

Dr. Michael Atchison
Ameena Atif

Dr. Donita Brady
Edward Marshall
Elena Cruz
Lautrelle Gary

Phone
898-1030
898-2793
898-2792
898-9180
898-2733
746-6349
746-0393
898-5567

746-0962
898-4196

898-0252
898-0252

573-2234
573-0919
573-0918
573-7732
573-2458

573-3540
573-4669
898-8025
898-8025
746-2359
898-8025
898-6428
898-3422

573-9705
898-2794
898-2794
898-2794

E-Mail

jajackso@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

dunncoll@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
kyle.brown@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
catlin.herb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
gost@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
candace.cain@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
medlock@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

jordank@upenn.edu
rivera09@upenn.edu

sdinardo@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
kengleka@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

jabaxter@upenn.edu

reichc@upenn.edu
jennifer.lu@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
alttand@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
blairsh@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

brass@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
hope.charney@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

krall@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mollynoc@upenn.edu
cnwad@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
carina.myers@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
atchison@vet.upenn.edu
vmstp@vet.upenn.edu

bradyd@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
edwardhm@upenn.edu
elena.cruz@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
lautrelle.gary@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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Campus Address
160 BRB

160 BRB
160 BRB
160 BRB
160 BRB
160 BRB
160 BRB
417 Anat-Chem

160 BRB
240 S. 40th St, Room 312 Levy

1111 BRB
09-187 Smilow

417 Anat-Chem
417 Anat-Chem
414 Anat-Chem
Anat-Chem
Anat-Chem

815 BRB

816 BRB

666 JMEC

6th floor JMEC

668 JMEC

6th floor JMEC

142 Rosenthal
Rosenthal Mezzanine

612 BRB

6th Floor JMEC
6th Floor JIMEC
6th Floor JMEC
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mailto:francia.portacio@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:carina.myers@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:atchison@vet.upenn.edu
mailto:vmstp@vet.upenn.edu
mailto:bradyd@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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Title
GRADUATE GROUPS

BGS Contact Information

Name

Phone

E-Mail

Graduate Group in Biochemistry, Biophysics, and Chemical Biology (BBCB)

Chair
Vice Chair
Program Coordinator

Dr. Kim Sharp
Dr. Nikolaos Sgourakis
Hannah Johnson

Graduate Group in Cell and Molecular Biology (CAMB)

Chair
Vice Chair
Cancer Biology (CB)
Cell Bio, Physiology, & Metabolism (CPM)
Dev, Stem Cell, Reg Biology (DSRB)
Genetics & Epigenetics (GE)
Gene Therapy & Vaccines (GTV)
Micro, Virol & Parasitol (MVP)
Associate Director
Coordinator, MVP & GTV & DSRB
Coordinator, CB & CPM & GE
Administrative Assistant

Dr. Daniel Kessler
Dr. Craig Bassing
Dr. David Feldser
Dr. Zoltan Arany
Dr. Patrick Seale
Dr. Joe Zhou

Dr. Jonathan Miner
Dr. Sunny Shin
Meagan Schofer
Anna Kline

Kathy O'Connor-Cooley
Ryan Bieber

Graduate Group in Epidemiology and Biostatistics (GGEB)

Chair

BSTA Director
EPID Director
Coordinator

Dr. Russell T. Shinohara
Dr. Mingyao Li

Dr. Adam Naj

Eli Elliott

Graduate Group in Genomics & Computational Biology (GCB)

Chair
Vice Chair
Coordinator

Graduate Group in Immunology (IGG)

Chair
Vice Chair
Coordinator

Dr. Ben Voight
Dr. John Murray
Anne-Cara Apple

Dr.Taku Kambayashi
Dr. Jorge Henao-Mejia
Claudia Schatz

573-3506
425-0110
898-4639

898-1478
267-426-0311
898-9207
898-3482
573-8856
746-5025
573-4109
746-8410
898-9536
898-9536

898-8935
573-8349

746-1090
746-3916
746-4180
573-3881

746-8083
746-4387
746-2807

746-7610
898-2212
573-4394

sharpk@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
sgourakisn@chop.edu
hannah.johnson@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

kesslerd@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
bassing@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
dfeldser@upenn.edu
zarany@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
sealep@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
zhaolan@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
jonathan.miner@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
sunshin@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mschofer@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
akline@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

kathyo@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
ryan.bieber@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

russell.shinohara@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

mingyao@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
adamnaj@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
eli.elliott@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

bvoight@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
imurr@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
annecara@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

taku.kambayashi@uphs.upenn.edu
jhnena@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
claudia.schatz@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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Campus Address

805A Stellar-Chance
9012 Colket
206 Anat-Chem

9-104 Smilow
4054 Colket
709 BRB
11-106 Smilow
12-105 Smilow
452A CRB
522B Johnson
201B Johnson
404 Anat-Chem
404 Anat-Chem
404 Anat-Chem
404 Anat-Chem

217 Blockley
215 Blockley
229 Blockley
627 Blockley

10-126 Smilow
437A CRB
B303 Richards

288 John Morgan
312 BRB
357 BRB
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mailto:kesslerd@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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mailto:bvoight@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:jmurr@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:annecara@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:taku.kambayashi@uphs.upenn.edu
mailto:jhena@pennmedicine
mailto:sgourakisn@chop.edu
mailto:akline@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:kathyo@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:Hannah.Johnson@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:Claudia.Schatz@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:jonathan.miner@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

Title

Graduate Group in Neuroscience (NGG)
Chair

Coordinator

Administrative Assistant

Graduate Group in Pharmacology (PGG)
Chair

Vice Chair

Coordinator

BGS Contact Information

Name

Dr. Minghong Ma
Mariel Featherstone
Judy Qian

Dr. Liz Heller
Dr. Vera Moiseenkova-Bell
Sarah Squire

Phone

746-2790
898-8048
898-0869

573-7038
573-8085
898-1790

E-Mail

minghong@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mariel.featherstone@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

zuobing.gian@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

eheller@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
vmb@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
sasquire@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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Campus Address

402C Johnson 140
John Morgan 140
John Morgan 140

10-115 Smilow
10-124 Smilow
10-110 Smilow


mailto:minghong@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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